
Apprenticeships and traineeships: November 2023
Based on final data, reported at the end of the year.

Quarter 4 (August to July) comparisons

Apprenticeship Starts

Apprenticeship Participation

Apprenticeship Achievements

Traineeship Starts

2020/21
321,440

8.6% 2021/22
349,190

3.5% 2022/23
337,140

2020/21
712,990

3.8% 2021/22
740,350

1.6% 2022/23
752,150

2020/21
156,530

12.3% 2021/22
137,220

18.3% 2022/23
162,320

2020/21
17,390

11.1% 2021/22
15,460

24.9% 2022/23
11,610
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Higher level apprenticeship starts have risen over the last four years,
while intermediate have fallen and advanced remained stable
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Apprenticeship starts have remained relatively stable
for all age groups over the last four years
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Starts highest
in Health, Public

Services and
Care in 2022/23

Starts rates
per 100,000
population are
highest in the
North East and
lowest in London

600

700

800

900

1000

1100

0

50

100

150

2018/19
Q1

2018/19
Q2

2018/19
Q3

2018/19
Q4

2019/20
Q1

2019/20
Q2

2019/20
Q3

2019/20
Q4

2020/21
Q1

2020/21
Q2

2020/21
Q3

2020/21
Q4

2021/22
Q1

2021/22
Q2

2021/22
Q3

2021/22
Q4

2022/23
Q1

2022/23
Q2

2022/23
Q3

2022/23
Q4

S
ta

rt
s 

(t
ho

us
an

ds
)

Final reported

First reported

Apprenticeship quarterly starts, 2018/19 to 2022/23, are highest for each year in quarter 1

Starts (per cent) by learner characteristics

Female 51.2 Male 48.8 Learner with Learning Difficulties or
Disabilities (LLDD) − no 84.7

LLDD
− yes
15.3

Asian 7

Black 4.1

Mixed 3.4White 84.6 Other 1

Ethnic minorities
(excl. white min.) 15.4

Latest Apprenticeship Service and transparency data
as at 30 October 2023

Commitments
2022/23
310,790

Approved transfers
2022/23

9,900

Active reservations
2022/23
108,930

Redundancies
(since Aug 2020)

12,840
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Apprenticeship vacancies vary by month,
 but were lowest at the start of the pandemic


